www.AmericanLighting.com Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180 ©2021 American Lighting Inc. REV2140
EXTRUSIONS / STANDARD FLANGE SLOT
STANDARD FLANGE SLOT
Recessed Mount Channel
PROJECT:
TYPE:
LOCATION:
CATALOG NUMBER:
For remodeling applications, the standard flange channel is a great
fit that can be retrofit into most existing installations. The standard
flange channel can be installed simply by cutting into existing
drywall or substrate and securing into place with spring loaded clips
or construction adhesive. Making for a simple yet impactful line of
light for most unique tape light installations.
• Recessed channel extrusion best suited for drywall applications
• Create seamless lines of light Into existing substrates
• Frosted lens protects lights source while evenly diffusing light
• Anodized aluminum provides excellent heat dissipation
• Field cuttable channel and lens
• Compatible with 10-12mm wide tape light with HD connectors
Available Finishes
Anodized Aluminum
Compatible Tape Light
• Single Color (10mm) + HD Connector
• Tunable CCT (10mm) + HD Connector
• RGB (10mm) + HD Connector
• RGBW (12mm) / RGBTW (12mm) + HD Connector
DOUBLE FLANGE ACCESSORIES
PE-DFSLOT-CLIP PE-180-CON PE-90-CON
STANDARD FLANGE SLOT ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PE-DFSLOT-2M 2M Standard Flange Slot Aluminum Channel
PE-SLOTLENS-2M 2M Frosted Polycarbonate Lens
PE-SLOTLENS-3M 3M Frosted Polycarbonate Lens (Special Order)
PE-SLOTLENS-6M 6M Frosted Polycarbonate Lens (Special Order)
PE-DFSLOT-END Standard Flange Slot End Cap
PE-DFSLOT-CLIP Standard Flange Slot Mounting Spring Clip
PE-180-CON 1800 End-toEnd Connector
PE-90-CON 900 End-toEnd Connector
Standard Flange Slot Extrusion is available as special order only
Please allow up to 2 weeks for order processing
www.AmericanLighting.com Sales@AmericanLighting.com | Denver, CO | 800.880.1180 ©2021 American Lighting Inc. REV2140
EXTRUSIONS / STANDARD FLANGE SLOT
STANDARD FLANGE SLOT DIMENSIONS
Drywall Installation Example
1” (25mm)
15/16” (24mm)
1-13/16” (46mm)
15/16” (24mm)
STANDARD FLANGE SLOT PRE-MADE COUPLERS
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PE-DFSLOT-90 90 degree coupler for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-90VE 90 degree coupler (exterior face) for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-90VI 90 degree coupler (interior face) for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-135VI 135 degree coupler (interior face) for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-135VE 135 degree coupler (exterior face) for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-135 135 degree coupler for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-135TR 135 degree "T" coupler (right angle) for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-135TL 135 degree "T" coupler (left angle) for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-135X 135 degree "X" coupler for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-90T 90 degree "T" coupler for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
PE-DFSLOT-90X 90 degree "X" coupler for Standard Flange Slot extrusion with SLOTLENS
Couplers available as special order only
Please allow up to 2 weeks for order processing
PE-DFSLOT-90 PE-DFSLOT-90VI
PE-DFSLOT-135VE
PE-DFSLOT-90VE
PE-DFSLOT-135VI PE-DFSLOT-135